The proposed committee substitute to HB 2988 modifies and expands the Terry Peach Water 

Restoration Act to become a statewide program targeting several harmful woody species. The 

Conservation Commission has estimated that a statewide expansion of this program would have 

a total annual fiscal impact of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000); the 

agency would require additional appropriated funding to cover the associated costs of program 

expansion. 

Prepared By: Jay St Clair, House Fiscal Staff 

Other Considerations 

None.